

Town of Vienna

Charles A. Robinson Jr. Town Hall 127 Center Street South Vienna VA, 22180

Meeting Agenda Town Council Conference Session

Thursday, March 7, 2024 6:00 PM Vienna Community Center

Strategic Plan

1. Regular Business

A. 24-4307 Strategic Plan Work Session #1

<u>Attachments:</u> 1- 2019 Town of Vienna Strategic Plan

2 - 2019 Strategic Plan Status 3-1-243- James W. Patteson bio 2024 w picture

4 - Town Council Survey Responses

5- Town Senior Leadership Team Survey Responses

6 - Vienna SP Presentation for Town Council 3-7-24

2. Meeting Adjournment

THE TOWN OF VIENNA IS COMMITTED TO FULL COMPLIANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT STANDARDS. TRANSLATION SERVICES, ASSISTANCE OR ACCOMMODATION REQUESTS FROM PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES ARE TO BE REQUESTED NOT LESS THAN 3 WORKING DAYS BEFORE THE DAY OF THE EVENT. PLEASE CALL (703) 255-6304, OR 711 VIRGINIA RELAY SERVICE FOR THE HEARING IMPAIRED.